OP \$40.00 2189704

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM427273 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: MERGER

EFFECTIVE DATE: 01/01/2010

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Insurance Services, Inc.		12/06/2009	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wells Fargo Insurance Services USA, Inc.		
Street Address:	301 S. College Street		
City:	Charlotte		
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	28202		
Entity Type:	Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2189704	CYBERSURE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-667-2358

Email: wellsfargofilings@btlaw.com, eileen.dunlap@wellsfargo.com,

carrie.hefte@wellsfargo.com

Correspondent Name: Carrie A. Hefte

Address Line 1: 1700 Wells Fargo Center, MAC N9305-176

Address Line 2: Sixth and Marquette

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55479

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carrie A Hefte
SIGNATURE:	/Carrie A Hefte/
DATE SIGNED:	05/11/2017

Total Attachments: 5

source=Cetificate of merger Wells Fargo Insurance Services, Inc. to Wells Fargo Insurance Services USA, Inc #page1.tif

source=Cetificate of merger Wells Fargo Insurance Services, Inc. to Wells Fargo Insurance Services USA, Inc.

#page2.tif

source=Cetificate of merger Wells Fargo Insurance Services, Inc. to Wells Fargo Insurance Services USA, Inc #page3.tif

source=Cetificate of merger Wells Fargo Insurance Services, Inc. to Wells Fargo Insurance Services USA, Inc #page4.tif

source=Articles of Merger Wells Fargo Insurance Services, Inc. to Wells Fargo Insurance Services USA, Inc. (3)#page1.tif

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:35 AM 12/11/2009 FILED 11:12 AM 12/11/2009 SRV 091090878 - 2777550 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

WELLS FARGO INSURANCE SERVICES, INC.

AND

WELLS FARGO INSURANCE SERVICES USA, INC.

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The constituent business corporations participating in the merger herein certified are:
- (i) Wells Fargo Insurance Services, Inc., which is incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware; and
- (ii) Wells Fargo Insurance Services USA, Inc., which is incorporated under the laws of the State of North Carolina.
- 2. An Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the aforesaid constituent corporations in accordance with the provisions of subsection (c) of Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, to wit, by Wells Fargo Insurance Services, Inc. in the same manner as is provided in Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and by Wells Fargo Insurance Services USA, Inc. in accordance with the laws of the State of its incorporation.
- 3. The name of the surviving corporation in the merger herein certified is Wells Fargo Insurance Services USA, Inc., which will continue its existence as said surviving corporation under its present name upon the effective date and time of said merger pursuant to the provisions of the laws of the State of its incorporation.
- 4. The certificate of incorporation of Wells Fargo Insurance Services USA, Inc., as now in force and effect, shall continue to be the certificate of incorporation of said surviving corporation until amended and changed pursuant to the provisions of the laws of the State of its incorporation.
- 5. The executed Agreement of Merger between the aforesaid constituent corporations is on file at an office of the aforesaid surviving corporation, the address of which is as follows: 301 S. College Street, Charlotte, North Carolina 28202.
 - 6. A copy of the aforesaid Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the aforesaid

surviving corporation, on request, and without cost, to any stockholder of each of the aforesaid constituent corporations.

7. The aforesaid surviving corporation does hereby agree that it may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any proceeding for enforcement of any obligation of Wells Fargo Insurance Services, Inc., as well as for enforcement of any obligation of said surviving corporation arising from the merger herein certified, including any suit or other proceeding to enforce the right, if any, of any stockholder of Wells Fargo Insurance Services, Inc. as determined in appraisal proceedings pursuant to the provisions of Section 262 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware; does hereby irrevocably appoint the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware as its agent to accept service of process in any such suit or other proceedings; and does hereby specify the following as the address to which a copy of such process shall be mailed by the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware:

Attn: Law Department, 150 N. Michigan Avenue, Suite 3900, Chicago, IL 60601.

[Remainder of page left blank intentionally]

8. The Agree provides that the merger here Eastern Time.	ment of Me in certified s	erger between the aforesaid constituent corporations shall be effective on January 1, 2010, at 12:05 a.m.
Dated:	, 2009	Wells Fargo Insurance Services, Inc.
, ·		By:
Dated: Drawber Co	_, 2009	Wells Fargo Insurance Services USA, Inc. By:

8. The Agreement of Me provides that the merger herein certified s Eastern Time.	erger between the aforesaid constituent corporations shall be effective on January 1, 2010, at 12:0 <u>5</u> a.m.
Dated: December 6, 2009	Wells Fargo Insurance Services, Inc.
	By: Working Deborah M. Broderick, Executive Vice President
Dated:, 2009	Wells Fargo Insurance Services USA, Inc.
	By: Karen Lehman, Senior Vice President

SOSID: 0348362
Date Filed: 12/9/2009 4:02:00 PM
Effective: 1/1/2010
Elaine F. Marshall
North Carolina Secretary of State
C200934200467

State of North Carolina Department of the Secretary of State

ARTICLES OF MERGER

Pursuant to North Carolina General Statute Sections 55-11-05(a), 55A-11-09(d), 55A-11-04, 57C-9A-
22(a), 59-73.32(a) and 59-1072(a), as applicable, the undersigned entity does hereby submit the following
Articles of Merger as the surviving business entity in a merger between two or more business entities.

1.	The name of the surviving entity is Wells Fargo Insurance Services USA, Inc. , a (check one)			
	[k] corporation, [] nonprofit corporat limited partnership, [] partnership, [ion, [] professio	onal corporation, [] limited liability con y partnership organized under the laws o	ipany, []
2.	The address of the surviving entity is	:		
	Street Address 301 S. College Street		City Charlotte County Mecklenburg	_
	State North Carolina Zi	p Code 28202	County_Mecklenburg	
	preign business entity that is not authorized.) The mailing address of the surviving	g foreign		
	statement of any subsequent change	in its mailing ad	. The Surviving foreign business entity dress with the North Carolina Secretary	will lile a of State.
3,				
4.	I. If the surviving business entity is a <u>domestic</u> business entity, the text of each amendment, if any, to the Articles of Incorporation, Articles of Organization, or Certificate of Limited Partnership within the Plan of Merger is attached.			
5.	A Plan of Merger has been duly apprentities participating in the merger.	roved in the man	mer required by law by each of the busin	ness
6.	These articles will be effective upon	filing unless a d	lelayed date and/or time is specified _01	1/01/2010
ጥኤ	is the Coth day of December	an 09	at 12:05 a.m. easte	ern time.
141	is me (Am) day of PHEMIEL	, 20	Wells Fargo Insurance Services USA, Inc.	
		,	Name of Entity) Alexander Signature	
			Karen Lehman, Senior Vice President	
NO 1. 2.	TES: Filing fee is \$50 for For-profit entities. Filing fee is \$25 for Non-profit entities.		Type or Print Name and Title	
3.	This document must be filed with the Secretary of State. Certificate(s) of Merger must be registered pursuant to the requirements of N.C.G.S. Section 47-18.1			
	vised September 2005) RPORATIONS DIVISION	P. O. BOX 296		orm BE-15) 7626-0622